include any revenue or expenses for services provided under the services agreement with GreatLand Connections for which Charter will be reimbursed the
actual economic costs of such services.

The Comcast Transactions and the Bright House Transaction may result in changes to Charter’s tax rate used to determine deferred income taxes due to
changes in apportionment factors related to state income taxes. Any changes in Charter’s deferred taxes as a result of the Comcast Transactions or Bright
House Transaction will be reflected in income as of the closing dates. Therefore, the unaudited pro forma financial information does not include the impact of
any such changes on Charter’s existing deferred tax assets and liabilities, as the analysis is not complete.

-19-

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014
(IN MILLIONS)

Charter

Historical

TWC
Cable

Systems
Acquired

Charter
Cable

Systems
Divested

Comcast
Transactions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter

Pro Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Charter
Pro Forma

As
Adjusted

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 3   $ 22   $ (1)  $ 554   1a   $ 578   $ 654   $ 46   2a   $ 1,278
Accounts receivable, net   285   232   (71)   —   446   179   —   625
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   83   112   (28)   —   167   168   (137)   2b   198

Total current assets  371   366   (100)  554   1,191   1,001   (91)  2,101

RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS  7,111   —   —   (7,111)  1a   —   —   —   —

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
Property, plant and equipment, net  8,373   2,934   (2,855)  675   1b   9,127   2,131   533   2c   11,791
Franchises  6,006   7,271   (1,927)  2,520   1b   13,870   802   3,949   2c   18,621
Customer relationships, net  1,105   270   (298)  1,814   1b   2,891   —   1,748   2c   4,639
Goodwill  1,168   1,178   (348)  2,387   1b   4,385   13   1,342   2c   5,740

Total investment in cable properties, net  16,652   11,653   (5,428)  7,396   30,273   2,946   7,572   40,791

EQUITY INVESTMENT  —   —   —   1,595   1d   1,595   —   —   1,595

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS  416   13   (42)  105   1a   492   474   (345)  2d   621

Total assets $ 24,550  $ 12,032  $ (5,570) $ 2,539  $ 33,551  $4,421  $ 7,136  $ 45,108

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’
EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,635  $ 497  $ (317) $ —   $ 1,815  $ 454  $ (62)  2b  $ 2,207

Total current liabilities  1,635   497   (317)  —   1,815   454   (62)  2,207

LONG-TERM DEBT  21,023   —   —   601   1a   21,624   471   1,618   2b, 2e   23,713

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES  1,674   3,190   (1,141)  (331)  1c   3,392   —   —   2f   3,392

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES  72   41   (6)  859   1b   966   480   (480)  2g   966

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY:
Controlling interest  146   8,304   (4,106)  1,410   1e   5,754   3,016   (2,216)  2e, 2h   6,554
Noncontrolling interest  —   —   —   —   —   —   8,276   2e   8,276

Total shareholders’ equity  146   8,304   (4,106)  1,410   5,754   3,016   6,060   14,830

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 24,550  $ 12,032  $ (5,570) $ 2,539  $ 33,551  $4,421  $ 7,136  $ 45,108

-20-

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(IN MILLIONS)

Charter

Historical

TWC
Cable

Systems
Acquired

Charter
Cable

Systems
Divested

Comcast
Transactions
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Charter Pro

Forma
Bright
House

Bright
House Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Charter Pro
Forma As
Adjusted

REVENUES:
Video  $ 4,443   $ 2,600   $ (1,644)  $ —   $ 5,399   $1,545   $ —   $ 6,944
Internet   2,576   1,524   (1,011)   —   3,089   1,164   —   4,253
Voice   575   523   (227)   —   871   392   —   1,263
Commercial   993   609   (342)   —   1,260   405   —   1,665
Advertising sales   341   212   (94)   —   459   170   —   629
Other   180   36   (64)   269   1f,1g   421   28   55   2i   504

Total revenues  9,108   5,504   (3,382)  269   11,499   3,704   55   15,258

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive

of items shown separately below)  5,973   3,440   (2,284)  19   1g   7,148   2,504   (114)  2i   9,538
Shared asset charge  —   115   (52)  —   63   —   —   63
Depreciation and amortization  2,102   724   (724)  294   1h   2,396   416   377   2j   3,189
Other operating expenses, net  62   1   (24)  26   1k   65   (5)  3   2i   63

 8,137   4,280   (3,084)  339   9,672   2,915   266   12,853

Income from operations  971   1,224   (298)  (70)  1,827   789   (211)  2,405

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
Interest expense, net  (911)  —   1   (297)  1i   (1,207)  (38)  (37)  2k   (1,282)
Equity in income of investee  —   —   —   35   1j   35   —   —   35
Loss on derivatives instruments, net  (7)  —   —   —   (7)  —   —   (7)

 (918)  —   1   (262)  (1,179)  (38)  (37)  (1,254)

Income before taxes  53   1,224   (297)  (332)  648   751   (248)  1,151
Income tax benefit (expense)  (236)  (467)  119   208   1l   (376)  —   —   2m   (376)

Consolidated net income (loss) before
nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions  (183)  757   (178)  (124)  272   751   (248)  775

Less: Noncontrolling interest expense  —   —   —   —   —   —   (362)  2l   (362)

Net income (loss) before nonrecurring
charges directly attributable to the
Transactions $ (183) $ 757  $ (178) $ (124) $ 272  $ 751  $ (610) $ 413

EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON
SHARE:

Basic $ (1.70) $ 2.31  $ 3.51

Diluted $ (1.70) $ 2.28  $ 2.69

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:

Basic  108,374,160   9,219,434   1d   117,593,594   —   2a   117,593,594

Diluted  108,374,160   9,219,434   1d   119,043,009   34,279,843   2a,2e   153,322,852

-21-

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note. 1. Comcast Transactions Pro Forma Adjustments

 (a) Represents the following sources and uses as a result of the Comcast Transactions (in millions).

Sources:
Restricted cash and cash equivalents to fund Comcast Transactions and escrow interest $ 7,111
Issuance of long-term debt (accreted value)  1,000
Fair value of Charter divested cable systems  7,887
Issuance of Charter Class A common stock  1,595

$17,593

Uses:
Fair value of TWC Cable Systems Acquired $14,720